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Romain CANTAFFA
Rui MARQUES
Martin PETITPAS
Julien DREIER
Daniel SCHMID
Micha&l KAESER
Pierre CRIBLET
Geofirey BURNIER
Moé BONDALLAZ
Pairick OHNMACHT
Jérémy ROCHAT
Quentin ROCHAT
Elie PAARARASINGAM
Marc OOSTERHOF
Julien SCHNEIDER
Etienne MOSER
Nicolas ROUILLER
Sébastien CILIBERTO
Alexandre HILTMANN
Christian COSTA
Romain JOLLIET
Justin DELAY
Michaél DERVEY
Grégory GAY

Maxime ISOZ
Zachary O'DONNELL
Thierry MULLER
Alain PAGE

Vital ANKEN

Yoann JOSSEVEL
Johan FAGGION
Kataria VISCHAL
Yannick DUC

Victor JAGGI

Olivier DINI

Ganesh CLEMENT
Loic BASSANG

Yverdon A.G.
Aigle-Alliance
Vallée de Joux
Aigle-Alliance
Montreux
Yverdon A.G.
Yverdon A.G.
Aigle-Alliance
Yverdon A.G.
Montreux
Vallée de Joux
Vallée de Joux
Montreux
Yverdon A.G.
Aigle-Alliance
Morges
Montreux
Aigle-Alliance
Aigle-Alliance
Aigle-Alliance
Morges
Yverdon A.G.
Aigle-Alliance
Vallée de Joux
Aigle-Alliance
Valiée de Joux
Aigle-Alliance
Aigle-Alliance
Morges

Vallée de Joux
Morges
Aigle-Alliance
Morges
Aigle-Alliance
Aigle-Alliance
Aigle-Alliance
Aigle-Alliance

1991
1989
1990
1990
1988
1990
1990
1990
1991
1990
1989
1990
1989
1990
1992
1991
1989
1988
1989
1987
1991
1991
1989
1990
1989
1990
1989
1990
1992
1990
1991
1990
1991
1992
1991
1890
1989
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¥

8.80 10.00
9.40 10.00
8.90 9.40
8.10 8.30
9.00 10.00
8.70 9.80
9.30 9.40
9.30 8.90
8.80 8.40
9.40 9.80
8.40 9.30
8.70 9.80
8.80 10.00
8.50 9.30
8.90 8.60
8.20 9.60
8.80 9.60
9.20 9.50
8.70 8.90
8.50 9.30
8.40 9.20
8.70 7.80
8.10 8.40
7.90 9.40
8.60 9.40
7.90 8.60
8.20 9.10
8.10 8.00
7.00 9.20
7.50 8.10
7.90 7.60
7.70 9.00
7.70 7.40
7.40 8.60
7.20 7.70
7.40 7.90
8.10 9.10

8.70
8.20
8.90
8.80
8.00
8.50
8.40
8.70
9.30
7.50
8.80
8.10
8.50
8.20
8.60
8.30
8.40
8.20
8.40
8.60
7.50
8.60
8.60
7.40
8.20
8.00
8.40
8.10
7.90
8.20
8.40
7.00
8.20
7.30
8.00
8.10
7.50

9.20 36.
8.90 36.
9.20 36.
9.20 36.
9.20 36.
9.20 36.
9.10 36.
.90
9.30 35.
9.00 35.
.60
.50
7.90 35.
9.10 35.
9.00 35.
.00
8.20 35.

8.00 35

9.10 35
8.80 35

8.90 35

7.90 34
8.80 34

9.00 34
8.70 33
9.00 33
7.20 33

7.60 33

8.90 32

8.70 32
8.50 31
8.80 31
8.00 31

70
50
40
40
20
20
20

89
70

20
10
10

00

.80
.80
7.80 34.
9.00 34.
.10
.80
70
.40
8.90 33.
.30
9.00 33.
8.8032.
.70
8.40 32.
8.5032.
.00
.80
.70
40
6.10 30.

20
i0

40

20
90

30
20

80



RESULTATS PROGRAMME PREPARATOIRE 2
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Mathieu MAYENCOURT

Robin GROBET
Michael CHAMPION
Michel DU

Nicotas DULEX
Laurent ZBINDEN
Robin BERRUT
Benjamin MOREL
Diego LA ROSA
Nathan PATTHEY
Tanguy VIDAL
Manoé BETRIX

Léo BOTTAREL
Michel COUTELLIER
Amérigo CONTI
Jonathan ROCHAT
Benjamin PACCAUD
Benjamin PAYOT
Yoann CURRIT
Thomas BERSET
Marco SIMEONE
Loic DUBOIS
Johann CRETTON
Philippe BLANCHARD
Jonathan CONTHI
Matthieu PULVIN

Aigle-Alliance
Vallée de Joux
Vallée de Joux
Aigle-Alliance
Aigle-Alliance
Morges
Aigle-Alliance
Montreux
Aigle-Alliance
Aubonne
Aigle-Alliance
Montreux
Montreux
Morges
Aigle-Alliance
Vallée de Joux
Morges
Yverdon A.G.
Yverdon A.G.
Aigle-Altiance
Nyon

Valiée de Joux
Aigle-Alliance
Aubonne
Yverdon A.G.
Morges

1989
1989
1988
1987
1989

- 1989

1969
1989
1988
1989
1988
1988
1989
1988
1990
1987
1991
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1990
1989
1991

y!

T

9.60
9.20
9.40
9.40
9.30
9.30
9.10
9.40
9.30
9.00
9.40
9.00
9.10
9.00
8.90
8.50
8.90
8.90
8.50
8.70
9.00
8.60
9.10
8.30
9.10
8.30
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8.50
9.40
9.50
9.50
9.30
9.00
9.20
9.20
9.00
8.80
8.20
9.00
8.90
8.80
9.00
8.80
8.90
8.10
8.80
9.10
8.90
8.90
8.60
8.50
8.40
8.00

9.60
9.70
9.60
9.40
9.60
9.50
9.60
9.50
9.20
9.50
9.40
9.70
9.50
9.40
9.10
9.60
9.50
9.60
9.30
8.90
9.50
9.30
8.70
9.60
9.40
9.20

8.80 9.30 46.
8.70 9.50 46.
8.70, 9.10 46.
8.60 9.40 46.
8.60 9.3046.
.90

9.00 9.1045

8.50 9.20 45.
.50
.30
.10
9.30 44.
8.80 44.
.70
8.90 44.
.50
8.90 44.
8.30 8.80 44.
.90
8.10 9.10 43.
.80
8.30 43.
7.90 8.90 43.
9.00 43.
7.90 8.7043.
8.20 42.
.80

8.50 8.90 45
8.50 9.30 45
8.80 9.00 45
8.60
8.20
8.20
8.40
8.60 8.90 44
8.60

9.00 44

8.20 9.10 43

8.30 8.80 43
8.00

8.00

7.20
7.60 8.70 41

80
50
30
30
10

60

90
70

50

40
20

80

70
60
40
00
30



RESULTATS PROGRAMME 1

05
90
15
10
80
60
55
10

‘ﬂ

1 Patrice DESCOMBES Aigle-Alliance 1987 8.90 8.85 8.90 9.3053.

2 Jérébme BERTI Aigle-Alliance 1987 8.80 8.70 7.60 9.2050.

3 Johan ROCHAT Lausanne A.G. 1987 8.90 8.85 7.50 9.00 49.

4 Julien CHABBEY Lausanne-Bourgeoise 1989 8.60 8.80 8.10 9.10 49.

5 Sven GIPPA Aigle-Alliance 1988 9.00 8.60 7.30 8.6048.

6 Steve NEITHARDT Aigle-Alliance 1987 8.40 8.80 7.40 8.60 48.

7 Joakim ELMER Nyon 1988 8.60 8.55 6.70 9.20 48.

8 Pierrick BREGEON Lausanne A.G. 1086 8.60 8.70 8.90 9.0048.

* 9 Johann CLEMENT Aigle-Alliance 1987 8.50 6.00 7.50 8.75 8.10 8.9047.
* 1 0 Sébastien BUEMI Aigle-Alliance 1988 8.40 6.80 7.90 8.50 7.20 8.9047.
* i1 Adam BERTHOUD Nyon 1987 8.50 7.830 7.20 8.30 7.50 8.5047.
* 1 2 Daniet CALDERINI Aigle-Alliance 1986 8.70 7.20 7.90 8.70 6.00 8.6047.
* 1 3 Romain BURNIER Aigle-alliance 1988 8.80 5.50 8.00 8.90 7.20 8.6047.
* 1 4 Olivier CHATELANAT Nyon 1988 8.40 7.40 7.10 7.80 7.10 8.40 46.
* 1 5 Didier DUBRIT Yverdon A.G. 1989 7.70 7.20 6.10 8.65 7.50 9.00 46.
* 1 6 Danie!MICHAUD Nyon 1988 8.90 6.10 6.70 8.60 7.10 8.70 46.
1 7 Christophe CHATELANAT Nyon 1986 8.40 6.80 6.10 8.20 7.70 8.80 46.

1 8 Christophe CISAROVSKY Lausanne-Bourgeoise - 19868 8.80 6.00 7.50 7.90 7.90 7.3045.

1 9 Philippe CORBAT L ausanne-Bourgeoise 1989 7.30 6.70 8.20 8.30 6.00 8.6045.

2 0 Aurélien BILL Morges 1988 8.60 5.60 6.40 7.95 7.20 8.30 44.

2 1 Blédar RAMAJ Aigle-Alliance 1987 8.70 6.20 6.30 8.10 6.60 8.10 44.
2 2 Victor BUGEL Morges 1888 7.60 6.70 6.40 8.55 6.70 8.0043.
2 3 Félipe MARTINS Morges 1988 7.60 4.70 6.00 8.50 7.60 8.5042.
2 4 Christopher CLOSUIT Aigle-Alliance 1987 8.00 6.60 5.80 8.40 6.80 7.2042.
25 Clément PULVIN Morges 1988 8.00 4.20 5.90 7.70 6.70 8.2040.
2 6 Vincent DE PAZ Morges 1988 8.00 4.20 4.80 7.80 5.60 8.20 38.
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RESULTATS PROGRAMME 2

1
2
* 3

*
O NGO D

* 9

Stéphane DETRAZ
Victor ROJAS
Gabriel CISAROVSKY

Damien BIDLINGMEYER

Nicotas MURBACH
Sébastien CLEMENT
Patrick VOYAME
Mathieu MORET
Laurent SUPERCHI

* 10 David COTTER

i1

Christian DAVID

* 1 2 Jonathan MISCHLER
1 3 Micha&l CONUS

1 4 Julien REICHENBACH

15 Adrien WALTHER
1 6 Jérémi ROSSIER

1 7 Kylian DPUFOUR
18 Marc ROCHAT

19 Laurent VIONNET
2 0 Sébastien DUBUIS

21

Stéphane PERRET

2 2 Bertrand VOUTAZ

Morges

Aigle-Alliance
Lausanne-Bourgeoise
Rolle

Chernex
Aigle-Alliance

Morges

Montreux
Lausanne-Bourgeoise
Yverdon A.G.

Morges
Lausanne-Bourgeoise
Aigle-Altiance
Aigle-Alliance

Morges

Nyon

Vallée de Joux

Vallée de Joux
Morges

Aigle-Alliance

Nyon

Vallée de Joux
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1987
1987
1986
1987
1985
1985
1986
1985
1984
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1986
1984
1984
1987
1987
1985
1984

!

W

1l

9.40
8.90
8.50
9.10
8.50
9.00
7.90
8.50
7.90
7.70
8.10
8.40
7.40
8.50
6.90
7.80
8.20
6.80
7.20
8.30
8.10
6.90

6.80
6.60
5.50
5.0
4.50
4.00
5.90
4.60
4.30
3.90
2.70
3.80
3.30
2.40
1.00
1.10
1.00
2.50
1.50
0.50
1.00
0.50

9.30
9.20
8.80
8.30
8.90
8.80
8.70
8.50
8.40
7.50
8.60
7.70
7.80
7.90
9.10
7.40
8.50
6.70
7.10
6.60
5.80
6.00

9.50
9.20
8.80
8.85
9.00
9.60
8.45
9.10
8.75
8.70
8.65
8.80
9.10
8.85
8.00
8.00
8.20
8.40
8.70
8.50
8.25
7.90

9.70 9.60 54
8.50 9.30 51
8.10 9.10 48
7.00 9.20 48
8.40 8.80 48
7.50 8.50 47
7.40 8.50 46
7.10 8.80 46
7.80 9.10 46
8.10 8.20 44
7.40 8.20 43
7.30 7.60 43
6.70 7.90 42
6.60 7.80 42
7.10 8.20 40
7.50 7.90 39
5.20 8.20 39
6.20 8.30 38
7.30 7.00 38
6.20 8.00 38
7.00 6.70 36
5.50 8.60 35

.30
.70
.80
.45
.10
.40
.85
.60
.25
.10
.65
.60
.20
.05
.30
.70
.30
.90
.80
.10
.85
.40



RESULTATS PROGRAMME 3

* 1 Arnaud JAGGH
* 2 Julien MATTENET

* 3 Damien BRECHBUHL

* 4 Philippe FRANCEY
* 5 Julien COTTER
¥ 6 MarcREYMOND
7 Grégory EYMANN
8 MathiasRIME
9 Sébastien ROHNER

Aubonne
Montreux
Yverdon A.G.
Chernex
Yverdon A.G.
Morges
Yverdon A.G.
Aigle-Alliance
Vallée de Joux

RESULTATS PROGRAMME 4

* 1 Oliver BLEIKER

* 2 Nicolas HEFERMEHL

* 3 Pascal TOLOMEO

4 Johnny LANNOCCA

D

A

RESULTATS

i}

‘0

* 1 Marc TOLOMEO

* 2 Grégoire COMTESSE

* 3 David RAVAZ
* 4 Florian DOCEWICZ
* 5 Fabien CONTESSE
6 Jonathan ROJAS
7 Christian DETRAZ

Q)
3

o)

NIMIE

7" Hhugu

Begnins
Montreux
Yverdon A.G.
Morges

ﬂ

Ir

VU ts=

Yverdon A.G.
Montreux
Yverdon A.G.
Aigle-Alliance
Montreux
Aigle-Alliance
Morges
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1986
1987
1984

1984
1984
1984
1985
1984

1985
1984
1984
1983

1981
1980
1981
1980
1983
1981
1983

iy

_TT

il

8.60
8.80
8.20
8.40
7.80
7.00
5.80
6.70
7.00

8.60
6.10
5.20
3.50
3.20
3.60
3.70
2.60
0.50

8.50
7.00
6.40
8.00
4.60
5.60
5.10
5.10
5.20

9.05
9.10
8.85
8.95
8.75
8.75
8.80
8.75
8.70

8.80 8.8052.
.40
8.565 8.50 45.
7.05 8.70 44.
6.45 7.50 38.
6.45 6.90 38.
5.70 8.1037.
.95
5.60 7.60 34.

8.00 8.40 47

6.40 7.40 36

1l

8.90
8.60
8.30
8.60

6.60
5.20
5.50
4.00

8.10
7.20
6.10
5.80

7.80
8.50
7.75
7.60

7.85 8.5047.
7.25 8.40 45.
7.25 7.30 42,
6.00 6.20 38.

i

8.70
8.80
8.20
8.00
7.70
7.70
0.50

7.10
7.50
7.30

5.60

6.90
7.00

6.20

8.00
7.80
7.05
7.95
7.45
7.55
7.80

7.80 8.20 46.
.45
7.00 43.
6.55 7.20 42.

8.15 6.70 45
8.35

7.00 5.40 41

35

70
60
30
30
20

60

75
15
20
20

50

90
80

.25
6.20 4.9037.
6.90 5.9032.

65
90



